Percent of Medicare Eligible in Tennessee enrolled in MA Plans, by County and Type of Plan

September 2011
Percent Percent

Enrolled Percent Percent Enrolled Percent

Urban/ Medicare in MA+ Enrolled Enrolled in Enrolled

County State  Rural Eligibles Prepaid in MA in PFFS  HMO/POS  in PPOs
Anderson TN Metro 15,909 29.5% 29.3% 0.5% 26.5% 2.3%
Bedford N Micro 7,390 18.9% 18.9% 0.0% 14.6% 4.3%
Benton TN Non-micro 4,267 9.0% 9.0% 5.0% 1.4% 2.5%
Bledsoe N Non-micro 2,291 15.5% 15.5% 5.2% 2.3% 7.9%
Blount N Metro 24,141 34.1% 34.1% 0.9% 30.5% 2.8%
Bradley N Metro 18,670 26.8% 26.8% 1.2% 18.8% 6.8%
Campbell N Micro 9,625 35.9% 35.1% 0.2% 31.1% 3.9%
Cannon TN Metro 2,695 26.2% 26.2% 0.0% 21.2% 4.9%
Carroll TN Non-micro 6,803 7.8% 7.8% 0.0% 4.0% 3.8%
Carter N Metro 12,609 35.3% 35.2% 0.9% 30.2% 4.1%
Cheatham TN Metro 5,672 35.6% 35.6% 0.0% 31.0% 4.5%
Chester N Metro 3,120 6.6% 6.6% 0.0% 3.4% 3.2%
Claiborne TN Non-micro 7,616 32.7% 32.1% 0.0% 29.2% 2.9%
Clay TN Non-micro 1,778 9.1% 9.1% 5.3% 2.4% 1.3%
Cocke N Micro 8,421 34.9% 34.9% 0.0% 31.2% 3.7%
Coffee TN Micro 10,844 15.2% 15.2% 0.0% 11.9% 3.3%
Crockett TN Non-micro 3,014 5.1% 5.1% 0.0% 2.8% 2.3%
Cumberland TN Micro 17,322 9.5% 9.5% 4.8% 0.7% 4.1%
Davidson N Metro 80,953 35.3% 35.3% 0.0% 30.8% 4.5%
DeKalb TN Non-micro 3,728 36.6% 36.6% 1.4% 34.2% 1.0%
Decatur TN Non-micro 3,144 7.7% 7.7% 2.7% 3.1% 1.9%
Dickson TN Metro 8,314 27.4% 27.4% 0.0% 24.1% 3.3%
Dyer N Micro 7,465 6.7% 6.7% 0.0% 4.0% 2.8%
Fayette TN Metro 7,173 17.1% 17.1% 0.0% 14.0% 3.1%
Fentress TN Non-micro 4,518 9.7% 9.7% 5.3% 2.4% 2.0%
Franklin TN Micro 8,720 15.6% 15.6% 0.0% 5.5% 10.1%
Gibson TN Non-micro 10,645 7.5% 7.5% 2.4% 3.4% 1.7%
Giles TN Non-micro 6,147 9.6% 9.6% 2.3% 5.1% 2.2%
Grainger TN Metro 4,950 41.2% 40.6% 0.0% 37.1% 3.5%
Greene N Micro 16,615 30.3% 30.3% 0.0% 24.2% 6.1%
Grundy TN Non-micro 3,118 17.5% 17.0% 3.1% 9.0% 4.9%

Page 1 of 3



Hamblen
Hamilton
Hancock
Hardeman
Hardin
Hawkins
Haywood
Henderson
Henry
Hickman
Houston
Humphreys
Jackson
Jefferson
Johnson
Knox

Lake
Lauderdale
Lawrence
Lewis
Lincoln
Loudon
Macon
Madison
Marion
Marshall
Maury
McMinn
McNairy
Meigs
Monroe
Montgomery
Moore
Morgan

Obion

TN

TN

TN

TN

TN

TN

TN

TN

TN

TN

TN

TN

TN

TN

TN

TN

TN

TN

TN

TN

TN

TN

TN

TN

TN

TN

TN

TN

TN

TN

TN

TN

TN

TN

TN

Metro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Micro
Non-micro
Micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Metro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Non-micro
Micro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Micro
Non-micro

Micro

12,937
59,328
1,252
5,223
6,309
12,990
3,360
5,075
7,909
4,389
1,677
3,994
2,638
10,656
4,488
69,854
1,232
4,742
9,062
2,346
6,858
12,514
4,173
16,369
6,165
5,261
13,875
11,114
6,205
2,609
9,873
17,715
1,160
4,352

6,831

30.0%
24.8%
28.8%
6.5%
7.5%
50.7%
9.6%
7.4%
9.6%
28.8%
12.2%
9.8%
13.4%
34.1%
26.8%
34.6%
4.8%
10.6%
9.7%
14.6%
13.2%
35.6%
24.9%
8.8%
21.9%
19.3%
18.1%
20.9%
6.8%
21.6%
31.0%
15.1%
8.1%
39.2%

5.7%

29.9%
24.3%
28.8%
6.5%
7.5%
50.4%
9.6%
7.4%
9.6%
28.8%
12.2%
9.8%
13.4%
33.8%
26.8%
34.5%
4.8%
10.6%
9.7%
14.6%
13.2%
35.6%
24.9%
8.8%
21.4%
19.3%
18.1%
20.9%
6.8%
21.6%
31.0%
15.1%
8.1%
38.5%

5.7%

0.4%
1.0%
0.0%
0.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.5%
1.6%
3.6%
0.0%
4.7%
0.0%
9.2%
0.0%
2.3%
0.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
6.6%
0.8%
0.0%
0.0%
1.7%
0.0%
0.6%
0.0%
2.3%
2.1%
1.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.7%

0.0%

26.3%
14.2%
22.8%
2.8%
4.0%
33.0%
7.1%
2.1%
2.2%
25.6%
5.1%
4.2%
2.2%
30.8%
22.3%
31.0%
3.7%
7.6%
4.3%
7.0%
2.7%
30.4%
21.0%
6.1%
13.8%
14.1%
12.9%
17.5%
3.0%
16.9%
27.2%
12.6%
3.2%
35.9%

2.6%

3.2%
9.1%
6.0%
3.0%
3.5%
17.4%
2.0%
3.8%
3.8%
3.2%
2.4%
5.6%
1.9%
3.0%
2.2%
3.0%
1.1%
3.1%
5.4%
7.6%
4.0%
4.4%
3.9%
2.8%
5.9%
5.2%
4.6%
3.4%
1.5%
2.6%
2.4%
2.6%
4.9%
1.9%

3.1%

Page 2 of 3



Overton TN Micro 4,849 8.5% 8.5% 0.0% 2.6% 5.9%

Perry TN Non-micro 1,807 17.6% 17.6% 12.4% 2.4% 2.8%
Pickett TN Non-micro 1,341 6.6% 6.6% 1.7% 0.9% 4.0%
Polk TN Metro 3,677 15.3% 15.3% 0.0% 8.5% 6.8%
Putnam TN Micro 14,084 10.2% 10.2% 6.6% 1.2% 2.3%
Rhea TN Non-micro 6,409 13.4% 13.4% 2.0% 8.8% 2.6%
Roane TN Micro 12,814 29.6% 29.6% 0.4% 26.3% 3.0%
Robertson N Metro 10,149 32.0% 32.0% 0.0% 29.1% 2.9%
Rutherford TN Metro 28,017 30.4% 30.4% 0.0% 26.9% 3.5%
Scott TN Non-micro 4,719 18.6% 18.3% 0.3% 15.5% 2.5%
Sequatchie TN Metro 2,926 18.4% 18.4% 0.0% 8.3% 10.1%
Sevier TN Micro 17,710 37.0% 36.9% 0.8% 32.5% 3.6%
Shelby TN Metro 119,801 17.8% 17.7% 0.6% 14.9% 2.3%
Smith TN Metro 3,299 23.0% 23.0% 0.0% 19.9% 3.1%
Stewart TN Metro 2,818 10.6% 10.6% 0.0% 6.8% 3.8%
Sullivan TN Metro 37,265 51.0% 50.8% 0.9% 31.1% 18.7%
Sumner TN Metro 24,631 37.2% 37.2% 0.0% 33.1% 4.2%
Tipton TN Metro 8,589 14.8% 14.8% 0.0% 11.8% 2.9%
Trousdale TN Metro 1,454 27.1% 27.1% 0.0% 27.1% 0.0%
Unicoi N Metro 4,596 30.8% 30.8% 0.7% 27.7% 2.5%
Union TN Metro 3,730 46.0% 46.0% 0.0% 43.7% 2.3%
Van Buren TN Non-micro 1,263 9.6% 9.6% 3.2% 2.7% 3.6%
Warren TN Micro 7,985 17.4% 17.4% 2.6% 8.0% 6.8%
Washington TN Metro 23,970 33.3% 33.2% 0.5% 24.7% 8.0%
Wayne TN Non-micro 3,420 9.2% 9.2% 1.2% 4.2% 3.7%
Weakley TN Non-micro 6,510 6.3% 6.3% 0.0% 2.0% 4.3%
White TN Non-micro 5,935 12.1% 12.1% 2.2% 4.9% 5.0%
Williamson TN Metro 20,676 27.8% 27.8% 0.8% 21.8% 5.3%
Wilson TN Metro 17,306 30.5% 30.5% 0.0% 26.7% 3.7%
Total* 1,083,962 25.3% 25.3% 0.8% 19.8% 4.7%

*State totals do not include persons with pending county designations
Source of Data: Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) data, as of September 2011
Compiled by the Rural Policy Research Institute (RUPRI) http://www.public-health.uiowa.edu/rupri/

Page 3 of 3



