County	State	Urban/ Rural	Medicare Eligibles	Percent Enrolled in MA+ Prepaid	Percent Enrolled in MA	Percent Enrolled in PFFS	Percent Enrolled in HMO/POS	Percent Enrolled in PPOs
Anderson	TN	Metro	15,909	29.5%	29.3%	0.5%	26.5%	2.3%
Bedford	TN	Micro	7,390	18.9%	18.9%	0.0%	14.6%	4.3%
Benton	TN	Non-micro	4,267	9.0%	9.0%	5.0%	1.4%	2.5%
Bledsoe	TN	Non-micro	2,291	15.5%	15.5%	5.2%	2.3%	7.9%
Blount	TN	Metro	24,141	34.1%	34.1%	0.9%	30.5%	2.8%
Bradley	TN	Metro	18,670	26.8%	26.8%	1.2%	18.8%	6.8%
Campbell	TN	Micro	9,625	35.9%	35.1%	0.2%	31.1%	3.9%
Cannon	TN	Metro	2,695	26.2%	26.2%	0.0%	21.2%	4.9%
Carroll	TN	Non-micro	6,803	7.8%	7.8%	0.0%	4.0%	3.8%
Carter	TN	Metro	12,609	35.3%	35.2%	0.9%	30.2%	4.1%
Cheatham	TN	Metro	5,672	35.6%	35.6%	0.0%	31.0%	4.5%
Chester	TN	Metro	3,120	6.6%	6.6%	0.0%	3.4%	3.2%
Claiborne	TN	Non-micro	7,616	32.7%	32.1%	0.0%	29.2%	2.9%
Clay	TN	Non-micro	1,778	9.1%	9.1%	5.3%	2.4%	1.3%
Cocke	TN	Micro	8,421	34.9%	34.9%	0.0%	31.2%	3.7%
Coffee	TN	Micro	10,844	15.2%	15.2%	0.0%	11.9%	3.3%
Crockett	TN	Non-micro	3,014	5.1%	5.1%	0.0%	2.8%	2.3%
Cumberland	TN	Micro	17,322	9.5%	9.5%	4.8%	0.7%	4.1%
Davidson	TN	Metro	80,953	35.3%	35.3%	0.0%	30.8%	4.5%
DeKalb	TN	Non-micro	3,728	36.6%	36.6%	1.4%	34.2%	1.0%
Decatur	TN	Non-micro	3,144	7.7%	7.7%	2.7%	3.1%	1.9%
Dickson	TN	Metro	8,314	27.4%	27.4%	0.0%	24.1%	3.3%
Dyer	TN	Micro	7,465	6.7%	6.7%	0.0%	4.0%	2.8%
Fayette	TN	Metro	7,173	17.1%	17.1%	0.0%	14.0%	3.1%
Fentress	TN	Non-micro	4,518	9.7%	9.7%	5.3%	2.4%	2.0%
Franklin	TN	Micro	8,720	15.6%	15.6%	0.0%	5.5%	10.1%
Gibson	TN	Non-micro	10,645	7.5%	7.5%	2.4%	3.4%	1.7%
Giles	TN	Non-micro	6,147	9.6%	9.6%	2.3%	5.1%	2.2%
Grainger	TN	Metro	4,950	41.2%	40.6%	0.0%	37.1%	3.5%
Greene	TN	Micro	16,615	30.3%	30.3%	0.0%	24.2%	6.1%
Grundy	TN	Non-micro	3,118	17.5%	17.0%	3.1%	9.0%	4.9%

Hamblen	TN	Metro	12,937	30.0%	29.9%	0.4%	26.3%	3.2%
Hamilton	TN	Metro	59,328	24.8%	24.3%	1.0%	14.2%	9.1%
Hancock	TN	Non-micro	1,252	28.8%	28.8%	0.0%	22.8%	6.0%
Hardeman	TN	Non-micro	5,223	6.5%	6.5%	0.7%	2.8%	3.0%
Hardin	TN	Non-micro	6,309	7.5%	7.5%	0.0%	4.0%	3.5%
Hawkins	TN	Metro	12,990	50.7%	50.4%	0.0%	33.0%	17.4%
Haywood	TN	Micro	3,360	9.6%	9.6%	0.5%	7.1%	2.0%
Henderson	TN	Non-micro	5,075	7.4%	7.4%	1.6%	2.1%	3.8%
Henry	TN	Micro	7,909	9.6%	9.6%	3.6%	2.2%	3.8%
Hickman	TN	Metro	4,389	28.8%	28.8%	0.0%	25.6%	3.2%
Houston	TN	Non-micro	1,677	12.2%	12.2%	4.7%	5.1%	2.4%
Humphreys	TN	Non-micro	3,994	9.8%	9.8%	0.0%	4.2%	5.6%
Jackson	TN	Micro	2,638	13.4%	13.4%	9.2%	2.2%	1.9%
Jefferson	TN	Metro	10,656	34.1%	33.8%	0.0%	30.8%	3.0%
Johnson	TN	Non-micro	4,488	26.8%	26.8%	2.3%	22.3%	2.2%
Knox	TN	Metro	69,854	34.6%	34.5%	0.5%	31.0%	3.0%
Lake	TN	Non-micro	1,232	4.8%	4.8%	0.0%	3.7%	1.1%
Lauderdale	TN	Non-micro	4,742	10.6%	10.6%	0.0%	7.6%	3.1%
Lawrence	TN	Micro	9,062	9.7%	9.7%	0.0%	4.3%	5.4%
Lewis	TN	Non-micro	2,346	14.6%	14.6%	0.0%	7.0%	7.6%
Lincoln	TN	Non-micro	6,858	13.2%	13.2%	6.6%	2.7%	4.0%
Loudon	TN	Metro	12,514	35.6%	35.6%	0.8%	30.4%	4.4%
Macon	TN	Metro	4,173	24.9%	24.9%	0.0%	21.0%	3.9%
Madison	TN	Metro	16,369	8.8%	8.8%	0.0%	6.1%	2.8%
Marion	TN	Metro	6,165	21.9%	21.4%	1.7%	13.8%	5.9%
Marshall	TN	Non-micro	5,261	19.3%	19.3%	0.0%	14.1%	5.2%
Maury	TN	Micro	13,875	18.1%	18.1%	0.6%	12.9%	4.6%
McMinn	TN	Micro	11,114	20.9%	20.9%	0.0%	17.5%	3.4%
McNairy	TN	Non-micro	6,205	6.8%	6.8%	2.3%	3.0%	1.5%
Meigs	TN	Non-micro	2,609	21.6%	21.6%	2.1%	16.9%	2.6%
Monroe	TN	Non-micro	9,873	31.0%	31.0%	1.4%	27.2%	2.4%
Montgomery	TN	Metro	17,715	15.1%	15.1%	0.0%	12.6%	2.6%
Moore	TN	Micro	1,160	8.1%	8.1%	0.0%	3.2%	4.9%
Morgan	TN	Non-micro	4,352	39.2%	38.5%	0.7%	35.9%	1.9%
Obion	TN	Micro	6,831	5.7%	5.7%	0.0%	2.6%	3.1%

Overton	TN	Micro	4,849	8.5%	8.5%	0.0%	2.6%	5.9%
Perry	TN	Non-micro	1,807	17.6%	17.6%	12.4%	2.4%	2.8%
Pickett	TN	Non-micro	1,341	6.6%	6.6%	1.7%	0.9%	4.0%
Polk	TN	Metro	3,677	15.3%	15.3%	0.0%	8.5%	6.8%
Putnam	TN	Micro	14,084	10.2%	10.2%	6.6%	1.2%	2.3%
Rhea	TN	Non-micro	6,409	13.4%	13.4%	2.0%	8.8%	2.6%
Roane	TN	Micro	12,814	29.6%	29.6%	0.4%	26.3%	3.0%
Robertson	TN	Metro	10,149	32.0%	32.0%	0.0%	29.1%	2.9%
Rutherford	TN	Metro	28,017	30.4%	30.4%	0.0%	26.9%	3.5%
Scott	TN	Non-micro	4,719	18.6%	18.3%	0.3%	15.5%	2.5%
Sequatchie	TN	Metro	2,926	18.4%	18.4%	0.0%	8.3%	10.1%
Sevier	TN	Micro	17,710	37.0%	36.9%	0.8%	32.5%	3.6%
Shelby	TN	Metro	119,801	17.8%	17.7%	0.6%	14.9%	2.3%
Smith	TN	Metro	3,299	23.0%	23.0%	0.0%	19.9%	3.1%
Stewart	TN	Metro	2,818	10.6%	10.6%	0.0%	6.8%	3.8%
Sullivan	TN	Metro	37,265	51.0%	50.8%	0.9%	31.1%	18.7%
Sumner	TN	Metro	24,631	37.2%	37.2%	0.0%	33.1%	4.2%
Tipton	TN	Metro	8,589	14.8%	14.8%	0.0%	11.8%	2.9%
Trousdale	TN	Metro	1,454	27.1%	27.1%	0.0%	27.1%	0.0%
Unicoi	TN	Metro	4,596	30.8%	30.8%	0.7%	27.7%	2.5%
Union	TN	Metro	3,730	46.0%	46.0%	0.0%	43.7%	2.3%
Van Buren	TN	Non-micro	1,263	9.6%	9.6%	3.2%	2.7%	3.6%
Warren	TN	Micro	7,985	17.4%	17.4%	2.6%	8.0%	6.8%
Washington	TN	Metro	23,970	33.3%	33.2%	0.5%	24.7%	8.0%
Wayne	TN	Non-micro	3,420	9.2%	9.2%	1.2%	4.2%	3.7%
Weakley	TN	Non-micro	6,510	6.3%	6.3%	0.0%	2.0%	4.3%
White	TN	Non-micro	5,935	12.1%	12.1%	2.2%	4.9%	5.0%
Williamson	TN	Metro	20,676	27.8%	27.8%	0.8%	21.8%	5.3%
Wilson	TN	Metro	17,306	30.5%	30.5%	0.0%	26.7%	3.7%
Total*			1,083,962	25.3%	25.3%	0.8%	19.8%	4.7%

*State totals do not include persons with pending county designations Source of Data: Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) data, as of September 2011 Compiled by the Rural Policy Research Institute (RUPRI) http://www.public-health.uiowa.edu/rupri/